

Cul-De-Sac Improvements Project

BID SUMMARY

Preliminary - Subject to Attorney Review

BASE BID

4/5/2022

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Qty	4 Clean-Up Inc.		Cifelli & Son General Contr. Inc.		Crossroads Paving		DLS Contracting Inc.		DS Meyer Enterprises LLC		KM Construction Corp.		Midwest Construction Inc.		Revax Contracting Corp.		S and L Contractors LLC		Year Way Construction Inc.		Zuccaro Inc.					
				P.O. Box 5096 N. Bergen, NJ 07047		81 Franklin Avenue Nutley, NJ 07110		368 South State Suite 169 Newark, NJ 07105		36 Montross Road Fairfield, NJ 07004		2 North St. Ste 2A Waldwick, NJ 07463		14 Cordis Street Irvington, NJ		19 Dead River Road Warren, NJ 07059		165 River Road Flemington, NJ 08822		200 Swansen Drive Kenilworth, NJ 07033		404 Cort Street Irvington, NJ 07111		64 Commaner St. Garfield, NJ 07026					
				Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost		
1	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UNIT	25	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00
2	DRUM	UNIT	50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00
3	TRAFFIC CONE	UNIT	75	\$ 1.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.75	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00
4	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	250	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 37,925.00	\$ 37,925.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		
6	PARKING AND MATERIAL STORAGE	ALLOW	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
7	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
8	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
9	INLET FILTER, TYPE 1	SF	375	\$ 1.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.75	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,312.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.75	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,750.00
10	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	CY	10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 182.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	
11	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	8830	\$ 6.00	\$ 48,980.00	\$ 6.95	\$ 47,468.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 34,150.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 29,027.50	\$ 5.60	\$ 38,248.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 29,027.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 30,735.00	\$ 6.08	\$ 41,528.40	\$ 3.75	\$ 25,612.50	\$ 4.75	\$ 32,442.50	\$ 4.75	\$ 32,442.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 69,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 69,300.00
12	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	70	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 60.35	\$ 4,224.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 34.40	\$ 2,408.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.70	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.70	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00
13	TACK COAT	GAL	1030	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.30	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,180.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.30	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.30	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.30	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.30	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.30	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,300.00
14	PRIME COAT	GAL	20	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 7.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00
15	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5MM SURFACE COURSE	TON	1005	\$ 99.00	\$ 99,495.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 85,425.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 85,425.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 98,490.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100,500.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 98,490.00	\$ 120.16	\$ 120,757.88	\$ 90.00	\$ 90,450.00	\$ 86.85	\$ 87,284.25	\$ 125.00	\$ 125,625.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125,625.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125,625.00
16	8" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	LF	206	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,270.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,360.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,240.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,420.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,210.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 19,982.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,240.00	\$ 103.02	\$ 21,222.12	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,420.00	\$ 86.60	\$ 17,639.80	\$ 200.00	\$ 41,200.00	\$ 86.60	\$ 17,639.80	\$ 200.00	\$ 41,200.00
17	RESET MANHOLE CASTING	UNIT	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,032.00	\$ 2,064.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 3,000.00	
18	INLET, TYPE A	UNIT	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 4,740.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00		
19	INLET, TYPE B	UNIT	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	
20	INLET, TYPE D	UNIT	4	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,770.00	\$ 11,080.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 4,612.00	\$ 18,448.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 14,400.00
21	MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER	UNIT	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 4,490.00	\$ 4,490.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	
22	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING	UNIT	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 1,653.00	\$ 9,918.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 2,555.00	\$ 15,330.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
23	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE D, USING NEW CASTING	UNIT	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
24	RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING NEW CASTING	UNIT	6	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 5,310.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 824.00	\$ 4,944.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
25	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4" THICK	SY	55	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 101.88	\$ 5,603.40	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 133.50	\$ 7,342.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 133.50	\$ 7,342.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,000.00
26	RESET BRICK PAVEMENT	SY	5	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 189.90	\$ 949.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 97.20	\$ 486.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
27	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	SY	200	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 59.30	\$ 11,860.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00
28	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	SY	15	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 236.72	\$ 3,550.80	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 139.80	\$ 2,097.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 139.80	\$ 2,097.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00
29	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY, 7" THICK	SY	16	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 63.80	\$ 1,020.80	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 17.70	\$ 285.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 17.70	\$ 285.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00
30	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SY	54	\$ 300.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 2																					